

## CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

## **Through E-Mail**

To

1. All Dean of Faculties, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa

- 2. All the Chairpersons/In-charges, University Teaching Departments, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa
- 3. All the Concerned Principals of Affiliated Degree Colleges of Sirsa & Fatehabad Districts.
- 4. All the Concerned Principals of Affiliated Education Colleges of Sirsa & Fatehabad Districts.

No. Conduct/AC-I/F-156/2022/<u>2262-2350</u> Dated: <u>07.10.2022</u>

Sub.: Follow up action on the decision (68.34) taken in the 68<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Executive Council held on 30.09.2022.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform you that the Executive Council in its 68<sup>th</sup> meeting held on 30.09.2022 approved the Resolutions No. 68.34 which is reproduced here:

68.34 To consider and approve the recommendations of the Academic Council in its 32nd meeting held on 29-08-2022 vide resolution no. 32.24 regarding revision/updation of Book of Instructions for examinations of University. Considered and approved.

Further, soft copy (PDF) of revised/updated Book of Instructions for examinations of University is sent to you through email and also uploaded on University Website (www.cdlu.ac.in/*Examination/Book of Instructions for Examinations*).

This is for your information and further necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar (Conduct) for Controller of Examinations

Endst. No.: Conduct/AC-I/F-156/2022/<u>2351-2359</u> Dated: <u>07.10.2022</u>

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Dean of Colleges, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 2. The Director, University School for Graduate Studies, CDLU, Sirsa.
- 3. The Director, UITDC (with the request to upload the same on University Website under *Examination* tab with title "*Book of Instructions for Examinations*"), CDLU, Sirsa.
- 4. The Principal, University College, CDLU, Sirsa.
- 5. Deputy Registrar (Academic), CDLU, Sirsa in response to letter no. Acad./AC-I/2022/2884 dated 03.10.2022.
- 6. PS to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 7. PA to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 8. S.S.S. to Controller of Examinations (for kind information of the Controller of Examinations), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 9. Set-II (Practical), Conduct Branch, CDLU, Sirsa.

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar (Conduct) for Controller of Examinations